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John Patrick Turner

Director Information

Title Mr

Name John Patrick Turner
Postcode

Date of birth March 1944

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
BSRIA CERT LIMITED
SOFT LANDINGS LIMITED

COVISION LTD

DOMESTIC AIR TIGHTNESS LIMITED

DOMESTIC AIR TIGHTNESS LIMITED
INSTRUMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED
INSTRUMENT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CO-CONSTRUCT LIMITED
CO-CONSTRUCT LIMITED

BSRIA LIMITED
BSRIA LIMITED

BUILDING SERVICES RESEARCH
AND INFORMATION
ASSOCIATION(THE)

BUILDING SERVICES RESEARCH
AND INFORMATION
ASSOCIATION(THE)

LIZAIRE LIMITED

LIZAIRE LIMITED

MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
07068156
06540221

05317859
05239353

05239353
04042483
04042483

04040053
04040053

03942728
03942728

00632760

00632760

00554074

00554074

01144690

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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905328148

905328148

British

App. Date

App. Date
06/11/2009
19/03/2008

21/12/2004
23/09/2004

23/09/2004
28/07/2000
28/07/2000

25/07/2000
25/07/2000

08/03/2000
08/03/2000

17/04/1997

17/04/1997

24/08/1994

24/08/1994

27/06/1994

Res. Date

Res. Date
27/09/2013
27/09/2013

15/10/2013
27/09/2013

27/09/2013
27/09/2013
27/09/2013

17/10/2013
17/10/2013

27/09/2013
27/09/2013

27/09/2013

27/09/2013

31/03/1997

31/03/1997

31/03/1997

Position

Position
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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BUCKINGHAM ELECTRONIC

ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

PIPELINE CONTROLS LIMITED

INDUSTRIAL MAGNETO COMPANY

LIMITED

DRAIN CENTER LIMITED

RIVERSIDE RECOVERIES LIMITED

CLIMATE CENTER LIMITED

BUILD CENTER LIMITED

MALAIKAL LIMITED

PACEY & COMPANY LIMITED

PACEY & COMPANY LIMITED
MALAIKA3 LIMITED

PIPE CENTER UK LIMITED

WIPAC GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

PARTS CENTER LIMITED

TUBS & TILES (UK) LIMITED
MERIDIAN MANUFACTURING
LIMITED

FERGUSON WINNERSH CENTRES
LIMITED

WIPAC GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

BUILD CENTER LIMITED
FERGUSON WINNERSH CENTRES
LIMITED

HIRE CENTER UK LIMITED

INDUSTRIAL MAGNETO COMPANY
LIMITED

HIRE CENTER UK LIMITED
PIPELINE CONTROLS LIMITED
MALAIKA4 LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00525196

00456240

00366851

00424702

00611397

00417289

00462397

00368710

00312195

00312195
00378367

00611398

00910691

00424703

00392184

01144690

00406888

00910691

00462397
00406888

00417288

00366851

00417288

00456240
02190848

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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19/05/1994

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993

19/05/1993
19/05/1993

19/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993

18/05/1993

18/05/1993
18/05/1993

18/05/1993

18/05/1993

18/05/1993

18/05/1993
18/05/1993

905328148

31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Director

31/03/1997 Director

31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Company
Secretary
31/03/1997 Director

31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Director
31/03/1997 Company

Secretary
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TUBS & TILES (UK) LIMITED

MALAIKA4 LIMITED

MALAIKAL LIMITED

RIVERSIDE RECOVERIES LIMITED
PIPE CENTER UK LIMITED

DRAIN CENTER LIMITED

CLIMATE CENTER LIMITED
BUCKINGHAM ELECTRONIC
ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
PARTS CENTER LIMITED

MALAIKAS LIMITED

ANTIFERENCE LIMITED
ANTIFERENCE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00392184

02190848
00368710
00611397
00611398
00424702
00417289
00525196

00424703

00378367

00336260
00336260

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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18/05/1993

18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993
18/05/1993

18/05/1993

18/05/1993

01/11/1991
01/11/1991

905328148

31/03/1997

31/03/1997
19/05/1993
31/03/1997
31/03/1997
31/03/1997
31/03/1997
31/03/1997

31/03/1997

31/03/1997

31/03/1997
31/03/1997

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary



